US toll free 800-443-4227 • phone 610-941-0132 • fax 610-941-0134
www.instechlabs.com • www.solsci.com 25
PLASTIC SWIVELS
Aswivel is a device that is inserted into the fluid path so
that the infusion line can rotate as the animal moves. It is
a critical part of any tethered animal infusion system.
Instech’s fluid swivels have been in use for forty years and have
earned a reputation as the finest in the industry.

Autoclavable No No No
Dimensions (dia. x len.) .375x1.83in (9.5x46mm) .375x1.83in (9.5x46mm) .375x1.83in (9.5x46mm)
Weight 2.2g 2.2g 2.3g
Body color Purple Blue Pink
Applications
Mouse, infusion �
Rat, infusion �
3
Rat, BP measurement �
Rat, viscous solutions �
Larger animals, infusion �
1 Material key: SS corrosion-resistant stainless steel (304 and 316); T Teflon®. In luer models, ABS plastic body is also in fluid path.
2 Plastic clamps included with swivels use press fit to spring tethers.  Order metal adjustable CLAMP separately to use other tethers.
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Part No. Description Unit
375/25PS Single channel plastic swivel, 25ga, sterile ea
375/22PS Single channel plastic swivel, 22ga, sterile ea
375/20PS Single channel plastic swivel, 20ga, sterile ea
375/22PLS Single channel plastic swivel, luer inlet, 22ga, sterile ea
375/20PLS Single channel plastic swivel, luer inlet, 20ga, sterile ea
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
375/25 375/22 375/20 375/18TW
Tubing gauge 25 22 20 18 thin wall
ID .010in (0.25mm) .016in (0.41mm) .023in (0.58mm) .039in (1.0mm)
Dead volume 3 μl 8 μl 16 μl 40 μl
Typical torque .02 oz-in .03 oz-in .04 oz-in .20 oz-in

2 Note:  traditional “blue widget” connectors may damage swivels when removing tubing. Use Instech silicone MC015/10 connectors instead (p 49).
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Microdialysis Swivels. For years, Instech’s 375/D/22QE swivel
has been the industry standard for awake animal microdialysis.
It features quartz lining on the center channel to minimize dead
volumes and reactivity with neurotransmitters. Otherwise it is
the same as our 375/D/22 model, with torques that are appro-
priate for rats but not mice.
The newer 375/D/22QM uses a completely different seal design
with two significant improvements: quartz lining on both the
center and side channels, and extremely low frictional torque,
making it the first dual channel swivel that can be used with
mice. However, the ‘QM model is more fragile than the ‘QE and
often cannot be repaired if clogged or damaged.
Part No. Description Unit
375/D/22 Dual channel swivel, 22ga ea
375/D/20 Dual channel swivel, 20ga ea
375/D/22LT Dual channel swivel, 22ga low torque ea
375/D/22QE Microdialysis swivel, quartz-lined center channel ea
375/D/22QM Microdialysis swivel, quartz-lined, low torque ea
375/D/22QM